States Thai States Thai

Renminbi Dollars Baht Renminbi Dollars Baht
’000 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000

Trade receivables – 3,138 – – 4,559 –
Other receivables, prepayments
  and deposits 13,129 183 310 4,365 157 273
Cash and cash equivalents 482 502 537 139 18 468
Trade payables (3,735) (573) – (1,569) (1,033) –
Bills payable – – – – (9) –
Other payables and
  accrued charges (5,322) (1) (1,121) (6,137) – (1,051)
Amounts due to holders of
  non-controlling interests
  in a subsidiary – – (14,500) – – (14,500)
Provision and other
  accrued charges (11,519) – – (11,519) – –

Net exposure arising from
  recognised assets and liabilities (6,965) 3,249 (14,774) (14,721) 3,692 (14,810)

 Annual Report 2013  65

For the year ended 31 March 2013

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

27.	Fi nancial risk management and fair values (Continued)

(d)	F oreign currency risk (continued)

(iv)	 Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit after tax and retained
profits in response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the
Group has significant exposure at the balance sheet date.

The Group
2013 2012

Increase/ Effect on Increase/ Effect on
(decrease) profit after (decrease) profit after
in foreign tax and in foreign tax and
exchange retained exchange retained

rate profits rate profits
HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi 5% (518) 5% (754)
(5%) 518 (5%) 754

United States Dollars 5% 1,051 5% 1,197
(5%) (1,051) (5%) (1,197)

Thai Baht 5% (164) 5% (155)
(5%) 164 (5%) 155

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates
occurred at the balance sheet date and applied to each of the Group entities’ exposure to currency
risk for non-derivative financial instruments in existence at that date, and that all other variables,
in particular interest rates, remain constant.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in foreign
exchange rates over the period until the next annual balance sheet date. In this respect, it is
assumed that the pegged rate between the Hong Kong Dollars and the United States Dollars would